SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form
No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 12/17/2024 EFFECTIVE DATE:12/17/2024

OWNER: Indian River County

CONTRACTOR Southeast Services of the Treasure Coast, Inc.

Project: CR512 & N. Broadway St. Drainage Restoration (Fellsmere)
OWNER's Project No. IRC-2006 OWNER'S Bid No. 2024036

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:
Raising buried manholes, internal grouting to fill and repair pipe surface defects and external
pressure grouting of branch connections to the CR512 main drainage line.

Reason for Change Order:
Defects discovered during cleaning and video inspection of pipes.

Attachments:
Southeast Services, Inc. Estimate No. 6339, dated 12/3/2024

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Description Amount Description Time

Original Contract Price $215,234.70 Original Contract Time: (days or dates)
Final Completion: | 180

Net increase (decrease) of this $211.108.00 Net increase (decrease) this

Change Order: Change Order: (days or dates)
Final Completion: | 44

Contract Price with all approved $426,342.70 Contract Time with all approved

Change Orders: Change Orders: (days or dates)
Final Completion: | 224

ACCEP, : RECOMMENDED:. APPROVED:
2 e LA M e~
By” Southeast Services, Inc. By: Mark Winslow, P.E. By: Joseph E. Flescher, Chairman

CONTRACTOR (Signature) ENGINEER (Signature) OWNER (Signature)

Date: /éh ‘/"2 ‘( Date: /2./3/2€/ Date:

IRC-2006_SES_CO1_20241217
00942 - 1

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\2006 CR512 Drainage Restoration (Fellsmere)\1-Admin\Agenda Items\Change Orders\IRC-
2006_SES_CO1_20241217.doc Rev. 05/01



#

ESTIMATE

Southeast Services of the
Treasure Coast, Inc. CG
815 10th Court SW

Vero Beach, FL 32962

Bill to

Indian River County Florida
1800 27th Street

Vero Beach, FL 32960

Estimate details
Estimate no.: 6339
Estimate date: 12/03/2024

seservices@bellsouth.net

+1 (772) 226-7416

P.O. Number: Storm Water repairs
Job Number: IRC-2006

Job Location: C.R. 512 & N.Broadway

Fellsmere

Date Product or service

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

Description

Southeast Services proposes the
following repairs to the storm water

system, pricing is inclusive of

mobilization, materials, labor, and post

repair TV inspection.

1-21 to 1-20 (P29)
grout joint at 15.5'

grout hole in pipe at 4 o'clock at 32.3'
grout hole in pipe at 9 o'clock at 40.6'

1-21 to 8 (P30)

grout jointat 11.2'
grout defect at 15.1"
grout defect at 23.4'

grout defect at 12 o'clock at 38.9"'

(1) day.

124 to MH 9 (P35)

grout defect at 8 o'clock at 70.4'
grout defect at 4 o'clock at 78.5'
grout defect at 4 o'clock at 95.5'
grout defect at 3 o'clock at 98.8'
remove scale and grout at 99.1'

grout joint at 100.1'
(1) day.

|-28 to MH 10

grout defect at 7 o'clock at 14.5'
grout defect at 7 o'clock at 22.2'
grout defect at 7 o'clock at 30.1'
grout defect at 11 o'clock at 47.1'
grout defect at 2 o'clock at 55.8 '
grout defect at 7 o'clock at 64.7'

i

2

¢

TH
GAsST

DERVIGES

/6}(‘\ OF the Treasure Eoast, Ing.

Ship to

Indian River County Florida
1800 27th Street

Vero Beach, FL 32960

Qty Rate

1 $5,400.00

1 $5,400.00

2 $5,400.00

Amount

$5,400.00

$5,400.00

$10,800.00



10

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

grout joint at 68.9'

grout defect at 7 o'clock at 72.8'
grout defect at 7 o'clock at 78.5'
grout defect at 2 o'clock at 81'
grout defect at 7 o'clock at 88.6'
grout defect at 7 o'clock at 105.1'
(2) days

1-30 to I-29

grout defect at 8 o'clock at 22.7'
grout defect at 10 o'clock at 38.6"
grout defect at 3 o'clock at 45.6'
1-30 to MH 10

grout defect at 3 o'clock at 12.6'
grout defect at 9 o'clock at 21'
grout defect at 12 o'clock at 27.7"
grout defect at 9 o'clock at 36.5'
(1) day

1-33 to 1-32

grout joint at 9'

grout defect at 4 o'clock at 13.8'
grout defect at 2 o'clock at 21.7
grout joint at 25.5'

grout defect at 38'

(1) day

1-33 to MH 11

grout defect at 12 o'clock at 12"
grout defect at 12 o'clock at 19.2"
grout joint at 25"

grout defect at 3 o'clock at 49'
grout defect at 3 o'clock at 54.6'
grout defect at 3 o'clock at 62.5'
grout defect at 2 o'clock at 70.1'
grout defect at 4 o'clock at 79.4"
grout defect at 3 o'clock at 100’
(2) days

MH 11 to MH 12
grout at 133.6'
grout at 166’

(1) day

1~19 to. MH: 8 (P28) Inclusive of chain
cutting

grout defect at 14.3'

grout defect at 22.1'

grout old lift ring at 30" (chain cut)
grout defect at 38.1" (chain cut)
grout lift ring hole at 46.4'

grout lift ring hole at 55.9

grout hole at 6 o'clock at 62.4"

grout hole in joint (1&1) at 66.9'

grout hole at 9 o'clock at 70.5'

grout joint out of tolerance at 74.9'
grout hole at 7'o'clock at 78.4'

grout joint out of tolerance (1&l) at 82.9'
grout joint out of tolerance at 91.1'
(4) days

$5,400.00

$5,400.00

$5,400.00

$5,400.00

$5,400.00

$5,400.00

$5,400.00

$10,800.00

$5,400.00

$21,600.00




11.

12.

13

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

MHBtoMH 7 2 $5,400.00
Chain cut and grout at 183’
(2) days

-9 to0 |1-10 (P-14). 1 $5,400.00
grout hole at 6 o'clock at 20

grout hole at 2 o'clock at 28.5

grout hole at 9 o'clock at 36.1"

grout hole at 2 o'clock at 45.2"

I-10to MH 5

No access concrete in pipe.

(1) day

I-8 to MH 5.(P-13) 2 $5,400.00
grout hole at 4 o'clock at 22'
grout hole at 6 o'clock at 29"
grout hole at 10 o'clock at 37
grout hole at 6 o'clock at 45’
grout hole at 7 o'clock at 50’
grout hole at 3 o'clock at 52"
install interior band at 66/
grout hole at 2 o'clock at 70
grout hole at 4 o'clock at 77
grout hole at 7 o'clock at 85'
graut hole at 2 o'clock at 92"
(2) days

-7 t01-8 1 $5,400.00
install band at 21'
(1) day

P-12 1 $5,400.00
grout hole at 7 o'clock at 25.3"
(1) day

1-16 to I-17 (P-24) 1 $5,400.00
grout hole at 15' (roots 1&1)

grout hole at 3 o'clock at 23’ (1&l)

grout hole at 11 o'clock at 40' (1&l)

(1) day

17 to MH 7 (P-25) 1 $5,400.00
grout at 67" (heavy &l at |-17)

13 to.I-14 (P-21)

concrete wire blocking at 1-13

(1) day

I-15.10 MH 7 (P-283) 1 $5,400.00
grout hole at 3 o'clock at 53’

grout hole at 3 o'clock at 60/

grout hole at 9 o'clock at 84.5'

grout hole at 9 o'clock at 93

(1) day

1-26 to | -25 (P-36) (SD 26 to SD 25), 1 $5,400.00
grout hole at 3 o'clock at 16.1'

grout hole at 2 o'clock at 23.6'

grout hole at 7 o'clock at 31.4'

grout joint at 35.4"

grout hole at 9 o'clock at 40/

(1) day

$10,800.00

$5,400.00

$10,800.00

$5,400.00

$5,400.00

$5,400.00

$5,400.00

$5,400.00

$5,400.00




19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25,

26.

27.

28.

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

Asset Repair

SD -26.to MH 8 (P-37) (1-26 to MH 9) 1 $5,400.00
grout hole at 7 o'clock at 2

grout hole at 7 o'clock at 16

grout hole at 7 o'clock at 24.2"

grout hole at 6 o'clock at 31.5'

(1 day)

SD-24 to. SD -23 (P-34) 1 $5,400.00
grout hole at 11 o'clock at 15.1'

grout hole at 10 o'clock at 23.2'

grout hole at 5 o'clock at 38.4°

(1) day

I-19 to I-18.{P-27) 1 $5,400.00
grout hole at 7 o'clock at 14'

grout hole at 7 o'clock at 22.1'

grout hole at 1 o'clock at 30.4'

grout hole at 9 o'clock at 38.6'

(1) day

1-35 to MH 11 (P-50) 1 $5,400.00
install band at joint at 40.5'

(1) day

1-28 to I-27 (P-39) 1 $5,400.00

grout hole at 3 o'clock at 23.5'
grout hole at 1 o'clock at 31"
(1) day

1-37 to MH 12 (P-55) 1 $5,400.00
grout hole at 12 o'clock at 27.5'

grout hole at 7 o'clock at 45.3'

grout hole at 7 o'clock at 42.5

grout hole at 4 o'clock at 70

(1) day

1-36 to 1-37 (P-54) 1 $5,400.00
grout hole at 3 o'clock at 14'

grout hole at 9 o'clock at 36"

(1) day

1-39 to.1-40 (P-60) 1 $5,400.00

grout hole at 11 o'clock at 7.3’
grout joint out of tolerance at 20.5'
grout joint at 29" (1&})

(1) day

1-38 to MH 13 1 $5,400.00

grout hole at 8 o'clock at 12.4'
grout hole at 9 o'clock at 19.5'
grout hole at 8 o'clock at 28.2°
grout hole at 10 o'clock at 36.5'
grout hole at 8 o'clock at 44.8'
grout hole at 4 o'clock at 53'
grout hole at 12 o'clock at 61.2'
(1) day

I-38 to catch basin (P-59C) 1 $5,400.00
grout hole at 2 o'clock at 10.9'
grout hole at2 o'clock at 17.9"
grout hole at 4 o/clock at 35.7'

$5,400.00

$5,400.00

$5,400.00

$5,400.00

$5,400.00

$5,400.00

$5,400.00

$5,400.00

$5,400.00

$5,400.00




29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

grout hole at 4 o'clock at 52.3'
grout hole at 10 o'clock at 68.4'
grout hole at 2 o'clock at 76.6'
grout hole at 12 o'clock at 84.2"
grouf hole at 12 o'clock at 92"
grout hole at 11 o'clock at 102’
(1) day

Asset Repair MH 1 to 1-2 (P-2)
install interior band TBD & grout. (1-1/2) days

Asset Repair Raise manhole #13 to grade. (1/2) day

Asset Repair Raise manhole #14 to grade. (1/2) day

Asset Repair Raise manhole #15 to asphalt grade. (1/2) day
Asset Repair Raise manhole #16 to grade. (1/2) day

Asset Repair Raise manhole #17 to grade. (1/2) day

Asset Repair Raise manhole #23 to grade. (1/2) day

Asset Repair Raise manhole #24 to grade. (1/2) day
Services Bond

Additional Days 5
Total

Note to customer

Southeast Services offers the above services in this proposal only.

,All proposals based on hourly rates are billed inclusive of travel time
unless noted otherwise. Qur proposal does not include Fuel

surcharges, dump fees, retainage, surveys, engineering fees, as
builts, layouts, permits, M.O.T, sod replacement etc., unless
otherwise noted.

Client is responsible for clean water supply and dump site for all
vacuum truck jobs unless otherwise noted.

Southeast Services will charge to client any costs for special

conditions (coverages) needed in regards to insurance requirements
that are not standard within our policy.

Accepted date Accepted by

$7,500.00 $7,500.00
$1,850.00 $1,850.00
$1,850.00 $1,850.00
$2,450.00 $2,450.00
$1,850.00 $1,850.00
$1,850.00 $1,850.00
$1,850.00 $1,850.00
$1,850.00 $1,850.00
$6,458.00 $6,458.00

$211,108.00




